


Value of Materials Deleted 
Value ofNon-Taxable Freight 
Value of Sales Tax Savings 
Savings Applied to Pre-Credit in Contract 
Amount of this Change Order Line Item 

$ 103,216.50 
$ 4,397.36 

($ 6,004.15) 
$ 6,004.15 
$ 103,216.50 

Trufast 8" Fasteners as described in the Attached JCSB Purchase Order number 9033-2601 dated February 3, 2025 and as described in the 
attached Gulf Eagle Supply Quote dated January 16, 2025. 
Value of Materials Deleted $ 5,768.00 
Vlaue ofNon-Taxable Freight $ 0.00 
Value of Sales Tax Savings ( $ 421.08) 
Savings Applied to Pre-Credit in Contract $ 421.08 
Amount of This Change Order Line Item $ 5,768.00 

Kitchen Food Service Equipment as described in the Attached Purchase Order number 9033-3000 dated February 13, 2025 and as 
described in the attached TriMark USA Quote dated August 15, 2024. 
Value ofMaterials Deleted $1,042,670.00 
Value ofNon-Taxable Freight $ 119,700.00 
Value of Sales Tax Savings ($ 62,635.20) 
Savings Applied to Pre-Credit in Contract $ 62,635.20 
Amount of This Change Order Line Item $1,162,370.00 

EIFS Materials as described in the Attached JCSB Purchase Order number 9033-1900 dated October 25, 2024 and as described in the 
Attached L & W Supply Quote dated October 17, 2024. 
REDUCTION OF PURCHASE ORDER NOT RECOGNIZED ON PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER # 4 
Value ofMaterials Deleted ($ 7,996.55) 
Value ofNon-Taxable Freight $ 0.00 
Value of Sales Tax Savings $ 479.79 
Savings Applied to the Pre-Credit in Contract ( $ 479.79) 
Amount of This Change Order Line Item ($ 8,476.34) 

Value of Pre-Credit In Original Contract: 
Value of Pre-Credit applied in Previous Change Orders 
Value of Pre-Credit applied in This Change Orders 
Balance of Sales Tax Pre-Credit Remaining in Contract 

The original Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 

($446,525.00) 
$ 259,941.19 
$ 107,021.58 
($ 79,562.23) 

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be unchanged by ) days. 
The new date of Substantial Completion will be December 25, 2025 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

33,494,252.00 
-380,754.73

33,113,497.27 
1,906,711.30 

31,206,785.97 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time, that have 
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which 
case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

DAG Architects/Donofro Architects 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 

Culpepper Construction Company, Inc. 
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 

Jackson County School Board 
OWNER (Firm name) 

AIA Document G701 - 2017. Copyright© 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. "The American Institute of Architects," "American Institute of 
Architects," "AIA," the AIA Logo, and "AIA Contract Documents" are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 13:48:42 

2 
ET on 02/20/2025 under Order No.4104241950 which expires on 06/30/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in 
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com. 
User Notes: (3B9ADA42) 





18-Feb-25

9033-2500 Hill Dock and Door Southern Blue 5 8-100 $17,851.00 $1,671.00 $1,071.06 $75.00 $1,146.06 $20,668.06

9033-2600 Gulf Eagle Kent Construction 5 7-410 $563,303.34 $6,000.00 $33,798.20 $75.00 $33,873.20 $603,176.54

9033-2800 Sherwin Williams Marlin Coatings 5 9-900 $22,214.95 $0.00 $1,332.90 $75.00 $1,407.90 $23,622.85

9033-2900 Beacon 
Waterproofing Marlin Coatings 5 9-900 $32,313.06 $0.00 $1,938.78 $75.00 $2,013.78 $34,326.84

9033-2700 Cornerstone Tool 
Fasteners Southern Blue 5 8-100 $98,819.14 $4,397.36 $5,929.15 $75.00 $6,004.15 $109,220.65

9033-2601 Gulf Eagle Supply Kent Construction 5 7-410 $5,768.00 $0.00 $346.08 $75.00 $421.08 $6,189.08

9033-3000 TriMark USA TriMark 5 $1,042,670.00 $119,700.00 $62,560.20 $75.00 $62,635.20 $1,225,005.20

9033-1900 L & W Supply Fleck Extreriors 5 7-240 -$7,996.55 $0.00 -$479.79 -$479.79 -$8,476.34

2/18/2025 $1,774,942.94 $131,768.36 $107,021.58 $2,013,732.88TOTALS

Total Change Order: $1,906,711.30Corrective Line to reduce PO 
9033-1900

GRAND RIDGE PK-8  Phase 2

OCO # 5 DPO # 3
JCSB PO# Vendor Subcontractor Owner  

CO #
Cost 
Code

ODP Material 
(Owners PO)

ODP Freight / 
Shop Drawings

Sales Tax 
(formula)

Local 1.5 
% on 1st 

5K

Anticipated 
Tax Savings

Total ODP 
(Material, Tax, 

Freight)





















































2/18/25





























































































REDUCTION REQUEST - 11/13/24

- 7,996.55

$ 33,887.54

Charles Roberts III
Line



QUANTITY UOM ITEM/DESCRIPTION PRICE/UOM AMOUNT

Account:Account:

Phone:Phone:

Branch:Branch:

Fax:Fax:

Bill To: Ship To:Fleck Exterior Systems Grand Ridge K-8 School

Page 1 of 1

Exp Delv Date:

Activation Date: Agents

Type: Ship Via:

Quoted For:

Quoted By:

PO: Ref: Job:

delivery OBR

7286
(850) 671-2230
(850) 671-2238

QUOTE

1011839093
L&W Supply - Tallahassee, FL

11/12/2411/12/24 Sales

A Green

167065 0001

House - 7995

4260 Aviation Ave
Tallahassee, FL 32310-8756

Phone: (850) 656-9414

2910 Kerry Forest Pkwy

Ste 355
Tallahassee, FL 32309-6892

DPO project

Grand Ridge, FL 32442

10/17/2410/17/24

Close Date: 12/31/2412/31/24

David

AG040755

$35,995.78$35,995.78Total:

Printed: 11/12/24 12:34:31

88 RLRL 190.67/190.67/ 1,5251,525.36DRY.DS451

Dryvit Drainage Strips 6 roll/bx

215215 BGBG 38.00/38.00/ 8,1708,170.00C2EPS24 2" x 2' x 4'

Carpenter EPS Foam 9/BG

DISCONTINUED - INCORRECT UOM - SELL UNTIL INVENTORY IS ZERO

OR USE ITEM #CPR.2EPS24

3333 RLRL 128.88/128.88/ 4,2534,253.04DRYSTD48 48" x 150'

Dryvit Standard Mesh 4.3oz

282282 BGBG 38.57/38.57/ 10,87610,876.74DRYPRIMDM

Dryvit Primus DM Adhesive & Base Coat

50#

118118 PAPA 76.80/76.80/ 9,0629,062.40DRYSPPMR

Dryvit Mildew Resistant Sandpebble PMR

Pre-Tint 5g

Subtotal 33,88733,887.54

Sales Tax 2,1082,108.24

Final sales tax charged may vary depending upon applicable state and

local tax laws.

UPDATED QUOTE









Charles Roberts III
Line




